NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 146

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 09 FEBRUARY 2017   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)
Dr W G James (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
How many (a) directors-general, (b) deputy directors-general, (c) chief directors and (d) directors were employed in each provincial department of health of (i) Mpumalanga, (ii) North West, (iii) Northern Cape and (iv) Western Cape at the end of each of the past 10 financial years?	
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REPLY:

The attached table reflects the information as obtained from the Provinces.
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				PROVINCE				POSITION 				TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES AT THE END OF EACH OF THE PAST 10 FINANCIAL YEARS

												2007/08 		2008/09		2009/10		2010/11		2011/12		2012/13		2013/14		2014/15		2015/16		2016/17

				i.		Mpumalanga 		a.		Directors-General (HoD)		1		1		0		1		1		1		1		0		1		1

								b.		Deputy Directors-General		1		1		1		0		0		0		0		3		2		4

								c.		Chief Directors 		2		2		3		1		5		5		3		6		7		8

								d.		Directors 		27		27		40		23		23		23		26		29		27		31

				ii.		North West		a.		Directors-General (Superintendent-General)		1		1		1		0		1		1		0		1		1		1

								b.		Deputy Directors-General		1		2		2		2		2		2		1		2		2		2

								c.		Chief Directors 		7		7		6		7		6		6		7		9		7		7

								d.		Directors 		35		31		30		34		35		35		32		35		31		31

				iii		Northern Cape 		a.		Directors-General (HoD)		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

								b.		Deputy Directors-General		0		1		1		0		1		0		1		1		1		1

								c.		Chief Directors 		3		3		2		3		3		3		3		7		5		6

								d.		Directors 		27		26		28		15		18		20		22		26		25		21

				iv.		Western Cape 		a.		Directors-General (Superintendent-General)		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1

								b.		Deputy Directors-General		3		3		3		3		3		3		3		2		2		2

								c.		Chief Directors 		8		8		8		10		9		8		7		8		8		9

								d.		Directors 		26		27		33		29		32		34		35		35		35		38
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2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16 2016/17

a. Directors-General (HoD) 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

b. Deputy Directors-General 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 4

c. Chief Directors  2 2 3 1 5 5 3 6 7 8

d. Directors  27 27 40 23 23 23 26 29 27 31

a. Directors-General 

(Superintendent-General)

1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1

b. Deputy Directors-General 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2

c. Chief Directors  7 7 6 7 6 6 7 9 7 7

d. Directors  35 31 30 34 35 35 32 35 31 31

a. Directors-General (HoD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b. Deputy Directors-General 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1

c. Chief Directors  3 3 2 3 3 3 3 7 5 6

d. Directors  27 26 28 15 18 20 22 26 25 21

a. Directors-General 

(Superintendent-General)

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

b. Deputy Directors-General 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2

c. Chief Directors  8 8 8 10 9 8 7 8 8 9

d. Directors  26 27 33 29 32 34 35 35 35 38

iiiNorthern Cape 

iv.Western Cape 

TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES AT THE END OF EACH OF THE PAST 10 FINANCIAL YEARS

Mpumalanga  i.

North West ii.
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